 HP2604
 Programmable Overvoltage Protection Switch with Maximum 1A Current
HP2604 Datasheet, 2022 Rev 1.2       Page 1
Hypower Microelectronics                                                      sales@hypwr.com
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The HP2604 is a front-end over voltage and over
current protection device. It achieves wide input
voltage range from 2.8VDC to 36VDC. The over voltage

5. C1 is recommended for the situation that input voltage is raising very slowly to trigger OVP. It can help to
eliminate the shake of output voltage.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO OVP TYPE PACAKGE TEMPERATURE TAPE & REEL Active
HP2604S6-61 6.1V SOT23-6L -40 ~ +85℃ 3000/REEL Yes
HP2604S6-XX customization SOT23-6L -40 ~ +85℃ 3000/REEL No
HP2604D8-61 6.1V/adj DFN2x2-8L -40 ~ +85℃ 4000/REEL Yes
HP2604CS4-61 6.1V/adj CSP-4L -40 ~ +85℃ 3000/REEL Yes
HP2604S3-61 6.1V SOT-23 -40 ~ +85℃ 3000/REEL No
 HP2604
 Programmable Overvoltage Protection Switch with Maximum 1A Current
HP2604 Datasheet, 2022 Rev 1.2       Page 3
Hypower Microelectronics                                                      sales@hypwr.com